

Keeping It Simple

ІМСИ.СОМ

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com



INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION COLLECTS TRUCKLOADS OF TOYS AND OVER \$730 FOR U.S. MARINE CORPS RESERVE TOYS FOR TOTS PROGRAM

(Indianapolis, IN, January 21, 2021) Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), Central Indiana's largest credit union, collected truckloads of toys and over \$730 in donations from members, employees and the community for the 2020 U.S. Marine Corps Reserve Toys for Tots Program. IMCU has once again partnered with CBS4 and served as a presenting sponsor for the Toys for Tots Program. The mission of the U.S. Marine Corps Reserve Toys for Tots Program is to collect new, unwrapped toys during October, November and December each year, and distribute those toys as Christmas gifts to less fortunate children in the community. The primary goal is to deliver, through a new toy at Christmas, a message of hope to kids across Central Indiana that will assist them in becoming responsible, productive, patriotic citizens.

All IMCU branch locations served as collection points for new, unwrapped toy donations.

"We are honored to partner with and support the U.S. Marine Corps Reserve Toys for Tots Program and their important mission of collecting new toys to distribute to children in need in our community," said Ron Collier, President and CEO of IMCU. "IMCUs mission and values have long been to better the lives of those we serve, through our credit union philosophy of People Helping People, and this partnership is a wonderful way to give back to our community and support our youth."

-more-



Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

For more information about the Toys for Tots program please visit: https://indianapolis-in.toysfortots.org/.

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 30 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.



*Pictured left to right: Justin Sinders, Vice President, Finance, IMCU, Thorpe Miller, Vice President, Business Development and Marketing, IMCU, Gunnery Sergeant Alex Baye, U.S. Marine Corps Reserve, and John Newett, Senior Vice President, Operations, IMCU.

-more-



Keeping It Simple

IMCU.COM



*Pictured are IMCU employees, left to right: Bawi Sakong, Kyle Cox, Betty Sanchez, Nicole Rumell, Heather Sparks, David Early, and Dylan Billbee.

###